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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

2,6191 4.11% 26.04% 69.87% 0.50% 3.09%2,516 0.50%

2,4512 -2.56% 44.10% 51.12% 0.24% 4.28%2,516 0.24%

2,6003 3.36% 30.62% 65.42% 0.38% 3.31%2,516 0.27%

2,3924 -4.91% 53.72% 43.19% 0.25% 2.51%2,516 0.33%

Ideal Size:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.

10,062 38.20% 57.81% 0.34% 0.35% 3.30%

Total Population: 10,062 
Overall Deviation: 9.02%

TOTAL:

10062 / 4 = 2516

Plan Name: Live Oak County Commissioner Precincts - Illustrative Plan 2 - Adopted November 8, 2021

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 10/30/2021 1:13:39 PM

10/30/2021 1:13:50 PMReport Date:

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1
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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

2,6191 4.11% 26.04% 69.87% 0.50% 0.50% 0.19%2,516 682 1,830 13 13 1 0.04% 5 696 0.23% 2.63%

2,4512 -2.56% 44.10% 51.12% 0.24% 0.24% 0.86%2,516 1,081 1,253 6 6 2 0.08% 21 6517 0.69% 2.65%

2,6003 3.36% 30.62% 65.42% 0.27% 0.38% 0.54%2,516 796 1,701 7 10 0 0.00% 14 6210 0.38% 2.38%

2,3924 -4.91% 53.72% 43.19% 0.33% 0.25% 0.21%2,516 1,285 1,033 8 6 0 0.00% 5 4411 0.46% 1.84%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.

10,062 3,844 38.20% 5,817 57.81% 34 0.34% 35 0.35% 44 0.44% 3 0.03% 45 0.45% 240 2.39%TOTAL:

Ideal Size: 10062 / 4 = 2516
Total Population: 10,062 
Overall Deviation: 9.02%

Plan Name: Live Oak County Commissioner Precincts - Illustrative Plan 2 - Adopted November 8, 2021

Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 10/30/2021 1:14:46 PM

10/30/2021 1:14:51 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

3.26%2,148 23.04% 72.58% 0.51% 0.61%1
4.10%1,904 41.02% 54.31% 0.32% 0.26%2
3.55%2,114 27.81% 68.12% 0.09% 0.43%3
2.53%1,857 51.05% 45.83% 0.27% 0.32%4

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

8,023 0.41%0.30%60.87%35.05% 3.37%

Plan Name: Live Oak County Commissioner Precincts - Illustrative Plan 2 - Adopted November 8, 2021

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Voting Age Population

Plan Last Edited on: 10/30/2021 1:14:28 PM

Page: 110/30/2021 1:14:34 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

TOTAL:
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 2,148 23.04% 0.51% 0.23%495 13 1 0.05% 572.58% 11 0.61% 4 0.19% 60 2.79%1,559

2 1,904 41.02% 0.32% 0.84%781 5 2 0.11% 1654.31% 6 0.26% 12 0.63% 48 2.52%1,034

3 2,114 27.81% 0.09% 0.61%588 9 0 0.00% 1368.12% 2 0.43% 9 0.43% 53 2.51%1,440

4 1,857 51.05% 0.27% 0.05%948 6 0 0.00% 145.83% 5 0.32% 8 0.43% 38 2.05%851

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

2.48%2,812 35.05% 4,884 60.87% 24 0.30% 33 0.41% 33 0.41% 3 0.04% 35 0.44% 1998,023TOTAL:

Plan Name: Live Oak County Commissioner Precincts - Illustrative Plan 2 - Adopted November 8, 2021
Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Voting Age Population
Plan Last Edited on: 10/30/2021 1:15:07 PM

10/30/2021 1:15:12 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1
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Live Oak County Justice Precincts
- Illustrative Plan 2 -

Adopted November 8, 2021

© 2021 Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP
Data Source: Roads, Water and other 

features obtained from the 2020 
Tiger/line files, U.S. Census BureauCreated: 11/1/2021
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